DRAWING MADE IN THIERD ANGLE PROJECTION } 4664@7 - 466407
NE?AEER Py FUEESDT MACHINE RAM TERMINAL NAME: P.C. BOARD CONTACT 1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
— e FRAME ﬁ/gg RETAINING MACHINE GUARD 640020 AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS —2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED -~
TEEFOF— E —=2566— OBSOLETE (REF) K PLATE (REF)|(REF 641550 BAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE —3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED <
roea0/—Z2 L F e <o e REF |REF |REF| — | B 225948 NUT.HEX(1/2-20) 0|
466407 — 5 E 5545001 A |03 002 [0.91 X0.05mm] 24 - . o
; ~REF | REF | REF — B 2406261 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 |~
B |06 +002 [0.97 40.05mm] 26 REF | REF |REF | — | B 240626—1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
. C 034 £002 [0.86 F0.05mm] 28 ~EF | REF | REF | — B 2406551 BUSHING 67
GUARD" * D 034 +002 [085 +0.05mm] 30 REF [REF [REF| — | 4 455680— 1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
@ BRKT (REI-_) A CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE REF | REF REEF — B 2406291 SLOCK, PINVOT }e} D
REF | REF | REF | — A 2406522 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD G4
AMP—O—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD WIRE |.055 [1.40mm] i Ut REF | REF |REF| — | B 2406593 PN, CAM ROLLER 63
— INSUL | 090 [2.29mm] F 040—.057 REF | REF |REF| — | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543987 ROD, FEED &1
141 —=.171 114—1021 550 408—-8040 458637—1| 828 ~EF  REF |REF | = A 1547178—1 GUIDE. FEED ROD 60
2 2 i — C 5—554779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.5260)D |129 REF | REF | REF — C 4542201 CAF, RAM 59
2 2 7 — C 5—-554779—-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3260)C |128 REF | REF | REF | — B 4544851 HOUSING o8
- 2 2 ¥ - C 5-3547/79-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3240)B |12/ 57
é 2 2 i — C 5—554//9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (L3240)A | 126 ] 1 — B 4580572 AW, FEED ls!
§ 1 1 — I 986820~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 ~REF | REF | REF — B 240624 -1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 T T — A 2172581 CENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 ~EF | REF | REF | — B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
g T 1 — — 4088040 SFCAPPL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF — B 690541 —1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER D5
% 122 ~REF | REF | REF — A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM o7
& T 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR($.093x.75)ST GDE PL |12 l 1 — A cl1247 =2 SBUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
Z REF | REF | REF — A 1—=21050—1 P\N,DO\NEL(@.W87><.50)LE\/ER 120 ] 1 — A 690/55—1 SPACER, TONKER 50
Q REF | REF | REF | — A 1-21030-6 PIN,DOWEL(? 187x1 25)HOUSING | 119 1 — T — B 690602—6 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 5/8 ST 449
% REF | REF | REF | — A 271045—3 RING,RET "C™(@187)FD FING PIN| 118 — 1 + — B 6906025 CAM, PRE—FEED 1 1/8 ST 43
. 1 ! — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK |11/ — — — B 6905014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 4/
= REF | REF | RILF — A 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ PLATE 116 1 1 — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)| 46
REF | REF | REF | — A 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(#10)FEED GDE ROD | 112 1 1 — A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 7 7 — A 2102472 WASHER,LOCK{#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 — C 4556751 RAM 44
REF | REF | REF | — A 5—21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(D.125x50)ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 — A 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 C
117 l 1 — A 6901241 WASHER, RAM 47
@ 4 4 1 - A 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIFPER | 111 1 1 - A /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 4
REF | REF | RILF — A 2189494 WASHER, FLAT(D5/16)SCREW ADJ [ 110 1 1 — A 25241 —-6 SALL, STEEL 40
109 l 1 A 6901 /01 SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
® 1 T — A 210182 NUT,HEX(NO.6)HOLDDOWN 108 ] 1 C 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 58
G REF | REF | RILF — A 21068-5 NUT,HEX(E—=32)FFEFED ADJ 107 1 1 D 5047771 DISC, WIRE 57
106 l 1 A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 50
105 | 1 B 6902121 POST, RAM 55
104 54
1 T — A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM | 105 ~REF | REF D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 35
2 2 7 — A 210172 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE| 102 | 1 A 6904525 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 52
REF | REF | REF — A 6b—23/15-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 1071 57
1 1 — B 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF B 4556891 SLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
2 2 7 — A 5—-21006—-6 SCR,SET(10—-32x.75)DRAG 99 l 1 C 4506715 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| | — A 22755—8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVYIL| 98 1 1 C 1—455888—-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
REF | REF | REF — A 2—21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.7/5)CAP 97 % 2 A 1 —=22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
REF | REF | REF | — A L=22755-8 SCR,BHC(1/4-20%.62)HOUSING | 96 1 1 B 6905461 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE 26
REF | REF | REF | — A J=210072-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLOCK| 92 1 1 — B 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 4 4 — A 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 /6\ | 1 — D 5—690504—-6 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
93 | | - A 6904581 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
97 — — — B 0904 7/7 -2 STRIPPER 27
T 1 — A 1—=21002—7 SCR,BHC(6—32x.38)CAM 27 REF | REF | REF — A 4-22784-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
90 20
39 | 1 + — B 6912551 STRIPPER 19
38 18
S/ 17
T 1 — A P—=27605-0 SCR,HEX HD(B8—32x.31)FEED FINGER | S0 | 1 — B 3185651 GUARD, CHIF, FRONT 16
2 2 i — A 1—21000-23 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15
O 3 3 i — A 2—21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
h REF | REF | REF | — £ 5=21000-7 SCR,SHC(10—-32x 75)FEED ROD GD | 85 13
REF | REF | REF — A 5=21000-6 SCR,SHC(10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 27 1 1 — A S5—=22280-5 SPRING, SHEAR 17
1 1 — A 5=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 3 1 1 — B 690461 —1 STOP, SHEAR 11
REF | REF | REF | — A 3-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10=32x 38)PNVOT RBLK| 80 | 1 - C 690459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
o 3 — | REF |+ — B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW /9 1 ] 1 — C 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) G
g § 3 REF — T — B 6/9052—1 NSERT, GUARD /8 1 1 1 — C S5—=4586854-C ANVIL &
o 77 7
7|z A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /6 6
= A /0 | | - C 455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| ©
i - GREASE LIGHTLY. ] — 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] ~ B 22380112 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
¢ % A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING ] T — A 250501 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)INS DISC | /3 1 | | — C 6—-406134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
[ § APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF — A 4553109 —1 WASHER, SFECIAL /7 1 1 — C 455888—6 SPACER, CRIMFER 7
% A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL REF | REF | REF — A 6U0DT/—1 SPACER Ve 1 ] 1 — C 1 —456402—7 CRIMPER, WIRE l
N ROTATEBD 180" ROTATEE[a) 180" ROTATEEEBD 180" : ' —3 | 2 A1 lu/m | S PART NO DESCRIPTION e ~3 | 2| 1 lum | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
5 ‘ - REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
LEADMAKER K TERMlNATOR G TERMlNATOR :$Emg 7WE;T|_'|A\N%TY79(§FAEEFUEEECL;_:\IE?TE([\?XEEPT QTY REQD PER AZSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER AZZY PARTS I(JST :
GUIDE OFF INSULATION BARREL. DIMENSIONS I INenEs. e - o - o -
§ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 23FEBOG|APP 23FED06
2 PLCDEC £ e | ANMIP LT s e
% 2| oA F2 [ECR—10-021036 RS [0CT10 iNZtESDEf_i* WESIDE FEED HDM MACHINE REF
ol 8 e F1 | ECR-06-006538 CE [MAROS|sURF TExTURE: 7 APPLICATOR MINI_ APPL
12 56 C/OMARER & DENCR wACT e e s ol e 46640/ )
RUR1TSE REV 3702 . EE%%WQ%?B'E?Wh%éilé““‘%@ﬁﬁi%ﬁs%éf%@ . } - . O . - 5‘*5709/?5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING FESTRIGTED 10




